=RATCLI FF PCO #020

CONSTRUCTORS v

Ratcliff Constructors, LP Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4200 Beltway Drive 4300 Community Avenue
Addison, Texas 75001 McKinney, Texas 75071

Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #020: FM Fireline Revisions

TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 020/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 9/8 /2022
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days ‘ PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $2,032.48

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: FM Fireline Revisions
CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
FM Fireline Revisions

Provide for costs incurred to change the fireline from 6" to 8" due to the fire pump and NFPA 20 per City Fire Marshall review comment under
permit FIRECON2022-02-00151. See backup below.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 ]33-100 - Site Drainage Utilities FM Fireline Revisions Subcontractor $1,824.90
2 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $22.81
3 Ratcliff Fee (10.00 %) $184.77
Subtotal: $2,032.48
Grand Total: $2,032.48
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
~ N1Z7.
9-9-2022 ,
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE V DATE

Ratcliff Constructors, LP page 1 of 1 Printed On: 9/8/ 2022 11 :55 AM



20UE)SISSE 104 S10°SEXRASUUDPWDSS [lewa asea|d ‘a1s sIY3 Y3 3|gnoJ3 SUIABY 31 NOA 4|

[lew3 asuejjdwo) yyjesy | (jrew3 uoneSuyy | jrew3 Supdauisul
jlew3 Suiuueld | [rew3 |eyssep a4 | |rew3 suoidadsu| Suipjing

ucwstmamﬁ U2e3 J0j MOj=2q uoijewiojul 30e3uod ay3 ass wwmw_n_ ‘3oue)siIsse pasu noA |

- T4T-T |~ 0L|28edsadsynsay

>>

v

<< < H

"uoidNs

dwind 214 3y3 404 ‘0Z Yd4N 4ad sayoul
SAIPY 220¢/s0/80 8 Wnuwijuiw 3q pinoys azis sulj 3414 (se24 predun) - pjoH uoi1dadsuy 3.4 ploH uondadsuj a1i4

93eQ PIoH

uondinsag

uonduosaq  MoOS

oju| alo © spPioH

:23eq aadx3

zawep Pafoid

SpjoH Bunsix:
NUSJA Ulel | s|ie3aQ HWiad | gel I8N | SPIoH Bunsix:

Sp1023y-qns S10BJUO) SUETTTRI suonoadsuj SMaIARY @ so34 suoneoso’ fewwing

Jpj pugsuljaiy - NOILIAAV T 3SVHd - 4aV ALNNOD NITIOD :uondussg

‘33e@ pazijeuld
BUUY ‘PI2UDEAA :0] pausissy T Psig PUIsia
:33eQ 3NSS| ZZ0Z/11/20  :23eq paljddy
aun
1331eAA punoJisiapun
Suipuad juawAied snjeis 3DIAISS 3414 :adA)

NUSA| U | SIUSWI|T gey | S|ie3aq HWI



Project: COLLIN COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

Location: MCKINNEY, TX

Date: September 7, 2022

DF

Addendum: Revised Fire Line i, tilities
OWNER: Brenan Phelps 972-814-1428. Email. Brenan@dfsutilities.com
PROJECT MANAGER: Louie Alexander Email. Louie@dfsutilities.com
ADDED STORM PIPE AND STRUCTURES FROM PLAN PR-1
Item Description Quantity Pricing Total
1 12"x8" TEE 1 EA $462.00 $462.00
2 8" Gate Valve 1 EA $1,718.40 $1,718.40
) 8" DR14 C900 Water Pipe 40 LE $21.40 $856.00
4 8" SS Riser 1 EA $1,813.20 $1,813.20
5 8" Mega Lugs/Bolt Packs 2 EA $91.20 $182.40
21 ****OP&H**** /
10% OH&P 1 EA + $503.20 =
5, 535 'Z
24 W CREDIT**** Pricing Total
25 12"6" TEE 1 EA ($265.00) ($265.00
26 6" Gate Valve 1 EA ($1,116.00) ($1,116.00
27 6" DR14 C900 Water Pipe 40 LF ($16.00) ($640.00
28 6" SS Riser 1 EA ($1,216.00) ($1,216.00
29 6" Mega Lugs/Bolt Packs 2 EA ($68.00) ($136.00
ST OP&H
38 10% OH&P 1 EA ($3,373.00) ~+ ($337.30) ~
Subtotal For Storm Drain : $1,824.90 z7 /0 20
P A—
Grand Total : $ 1,824.90

Additional Costs If Needed

1 Payment & Performance bond to Owner or GC

O LS [$ 66.24 | $

2 Haul off of Spoils

0l CY [$ 15.00 | $

Pricing Includes the following ltems:
- Staking

- One Mobilization

- Trench Safety

Pricing Excludes the following Items:
- City Bonds

- TxDot Permits

- Meter Fees and/or Deposits

- Conduits or Sleeves for other trades

- Landscaping, seeding or sod

- Tree removal or replacement

- Additional Mobilization

- Locate of Private Utilities

- Raven Lining of Sewer Manhole

Additional Qualifications:

- Sales Tax (On Material)
- Import of Select Material For Embedment

- Inlet protection

- City Permits

- Relocation of Existing Ultilities

- Roof Drain Connections

- Erosion Control

- Removal & Replacement of Paving
- Plumbers Permits

- Rock Excavation

- Camera Testing

- Flowable Fill

- Utilities placed to within 5' of building. Private piping to be done under plumbers permit.

- We propose to provide Equipment, labor & Material to preform the above Operations

- Cost per task are not stand alone. If you request partial bids pricing will change due to allocations.
- THIS QUOTE IS VOID AFTER 30 DAYS FROM PROPOSED DATE

Approved By:

Sign:

Date:

Sincerely,
Brenan Phelps
972-814-1428

Q




